# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bonutti IP, LLC	04/14/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marctec, LLC
Street Address:	1303 Evergreen Ave.
City:	Effingham
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62401

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13305020	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307 3146215070 Phone:

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800** 

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30099-130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lucas L. Wenthe

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change - Bonutti IP, LLC to MarcTec, LLC 18APR2006#page1.tif source=Name Change - Bonutti IP, LLC to MarcTec, LLC 18APR2006#page2.tif source=Name Change - Bonutti IP, LLC to MarcTec, LLC 18APR2006#page3.tif

REEL: 027390 FRAME: 0946 501756600



# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0131390-8

04/18/2006

FREDRIC D. TANNENBAUM 222 N. LASALLE ST., 8TH FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60601-0000

RE MARCTEC, LLC OLD: BONUTTI IP, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT HAS BEEN PLACED ON FILE, AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS.

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DIVISION TELEPHONE (217)524-8008

lace White

JW:LLC

July Sec Dep Limi Roo 501 Spri www Pay firm Stat	2005 retary of artment at Liabi m 351 H S. Secongfield, I'v.cyberdi ment mu check pae. (If che	I State Jesse White of Business Services lity Division owlett Building and St. L 82756 riveillinois.com st be made by business ayable to Secretary of ck is returned for any ling will be void.)	Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment  SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE Must be typewritten.  This space for use by Secretary of State.  Filing Fee: \$150 Approved:	FILE # 0/3/390-8  This space for use by Secretary of State.  FILE D  APR 1.8 2006  JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE	
1.			ne: Bonutti IP, L	LC	
۷.	Articles of Amendment effective on:  If the file date  a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date)  Month, Day, Year				
3.	Articles of Organization are amended as follows (check applicable Item(s) below):  a) Admission of a new member (give name and address below)*  b) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below)*  c) Withdrawal of a member (give name below)*  d) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below)*  e) Change In address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, Including county below)  f) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and address, including county below) (Address change of P.O. Box alone or c/o is unacceptable.)  g) Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (give new name below)  h) Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in Item 6 of the Articles of Organization  i) Other (give Information In space below)				
		ges in members/manage	rs may, but are not required to, be reported in an ame	endment to the Articles of Organization.	

(continued on back)

g) MarcTec, LLC OK

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. August 2005 – 1M – LLC-11.9

0131-390-8

## LLC-5.25

- 4. This amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if adopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated	April 14	2006
	Montposy	Year
	1 Selv	
	Signature (Must comply with Section 5-45 of ILLCA.)	
	Peter M. Bonutti, Trustee	
- <del></del>	Name and Title (type or print)	
	Peter M. Bonutti 2003 Trust, Member	
**************************************	If the member or manager signing this document is a company or or state name of company and indicate whether it is a member or r of the Limited Liability Company.	other entity, nanager

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. August 2005 - 1M - LLC-11.9

PATENT REEL: 027390 FRAME: 0949

**RECORDED: 12/15/2011**